A business license shall not be required of individual artists for the exhibition or display of 
paintings, sculpture, photographs, handmade jewelry or other fine arts. Any artist shall be 
exempt from the requirements of this title if the sales of his or her artwork within the City 
do not result in annual gross receipts in excess of four thousand nine hundred dollars 
($4,900.00), automatically adjusted annually to reflect the percentage change in the cost 
of doing business as measured by the Consumer Price Index and rounded to the nearest 
dollar. 

Within thirty (30) days of a request by the Administrative Services Director, any person